

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**

VINITA SHARMA & ORS Plaintiffs
Through Mr. T.S.Ahuja with Mr. Varun Ahuja,
Adv.

versus
SANJAY SHARMA & ORS Defendants
Through Mr. Sachin Dhamija, Adv. for
D-1,2&4
Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.for D-5&6
D-3 ex-parte

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **22.04.2016**
CS(OS) 1471/2012

Learned counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that due to some personal difficulty, he could not file the application for amendment of plaint and that same is ready and shall be filed during course of the day. Advance copy of the same has been supplied to respective learned counsel for defendants present. They may file reply within four weeks with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on the said IA, for 08.11.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2016/cd