

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**
VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv. for plaintiff
no.7

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through None for D-1 to D-4
D-3 ex-parte
Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv. for D-5&6

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.05.2016**

IA No. 5266/2016 under Order VI Rule 17 r/w section 151 CPC
moved by plaintiff for amendment of plaint

Vide order dated 22.04.2016, four weeks time was granted to defendant nos. 1,2 & 4, 5 &6 for filing reply. The said time is yet to expire. The said defendants shall file their reply within stipulated timeline. The plaintiff shall file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and for consideration on the IA on date already fixed i.e. 08.11.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 02, 2016/cd