

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv. for plaintiff
no.2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

D-2 in person for himself as well as
for D-1 & D-4
D-3 ex-parte
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv. for
D-5&6

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **08.11.2016**

**IA No. 5266/2016 under Order VI Rule 17 r/w section 151 CPC
moved by plaintiff for amendment of plaint**

At request, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to defendant nos. 5&6 to file reply, subject to payment total cost of Rs. 5000/- to the plaintiff. Rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Defendant no.2 has submitted that he has instructions to say from his counsel that defendant nos. 1, 2 &4 do not wish to file any reply and arguments straightaway shall be addressed.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings qua defendant nos. 5&6 on the IA on 30.01.2017.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 08, 2016/cd