



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1471/2012

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. T. S. Ahuja, Adv. for P-2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Deep Dhamija, Adv. for D-1,2&4
D-3 ex-parte

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv. for D-5&6

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

30.01.2017

**IA No.5266/2016 u/O VI R17 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff no.2 for amendment of plaint**

Previous cost of Rs.5000/- imposed vide order dated 08.11.2016 has been paid by learned counsel for defendant no.5&6 (in cash) to learned counsel for plaintiffs in the court today.

Reply has been filed by defendant no.6 and learned counsel for defendant no.5&6 has submitted that defendant no.5 does not wish to file any reply. At request, copy of the said reply has been supplied to learned counsel for defendant no.1,2&4. At request, rejoinder thereto may be filed by plaintiff within two weeks. Learned counsel for defendant no.1,2&4 had already stated that he does not wish to file any reply and shall straightaway address the arguments.

Learned counsel for applicant/plaintiff no.2 has submitted that earlier he was representing plaintiff no.1 also but subsequently she had engaged another counsel who was appearing in the matter. Since

Contd....2



-2-

the captioned IA has been moved by plaintiff no.2 only, therefore issue notice of the captioned IA to plaintiff no.1 (as requested) by all permissible modes as well as through counsel on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notice that reply may be filed within two weeks with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side. Thereafter rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on 10.03.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2017/ab