



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1471/2012

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Varun Ahuja Adv. for P-2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Deep Dhamija, Adv. for D-1,2&4
D-3 ex-parte
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha with Mr.
Anuj Sarma Advs. for D-5&6

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.03.2017**

**IA No.5266/2016 u/O VI R. 17 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff no.2 for amendment of plaint**

Process fee has not been filed for service of notice upon plaintiff no.1 and upon his counsel. At request and in view of the reasons submitted, last opportunity is granted to applicant/plaintiff no.2 to serve them in terms of previous order, subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 5000/- in High Court Legal Services Committee, for causing delay.

At request, rejoinder to reply of defendant no.6 may be filed within one week.

It has already been stated that defendant nos. 1,2,4 &5 do not

Contd...2



-2-

wish to file any reply whereas learned counsel for defendant nos.1,2&4 shall straightaway address the arguments.

Renotify for completion of pleadings on this IA on 24.07.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2017/cd