



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**  
**VINITA SHARMA & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv. P-2

versus

**SANJAY SHARMA & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Deep Dhanuja, Adv. for D-1,2&4  
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv. for D-5&6

**CORAM:**  
**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **24.07.2017**

Case file has been received from the court of Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

**IA No.5266/2016 u/O VI R 17 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff no.2 for amendment of plaint**

As per office note, process fee filed by plaintiff no.2 for service of plaintiff no.1 has been returned under objection for want of cost proof.

Learned counsel for plaintiff no.2 seeks one week time to comply with the last order. Same be complied with in terms of previous order.

At request, rejoinder to reply of defendant no.6, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Re-notify before the concerned learned Joint Registrar for

Contd.....2



-2-

completion of service qua plaintiff no.1 and pleadings on this IA on 20.09.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 24, 2017/ab**