



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1471/2012

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr. Varun Ahuja, Advocate for P-2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Anuj Sharma, Advocate for D-5
and D-6

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.09.2017

IA No. 5266/2016 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff No.2)

No rejoinder filed to the reply of defendant No.7. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that steps could not be taken for service of plaintiff No.1 due to illness of father in law of plaintiff No.2. This is a regular date of hearing and plaintiff No.1 should have otherwise been present before the court either personally or through her counsel. Plaintiff No.2 is directed to take fresh steps for service of plaintiff No.1 for the next date. Court notice be also issued to plaintiff No.1 for the next date.

Adjourned to 27th October, 2017 for completion of pleadings and for further proceedings.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017/ms