



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1471/2012

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Plaintiff No.1 in person

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Varun Ahuja, Advocate for D-2
Mr. Dileep Poolakkoi and Mr.
Subhash Chandran, Advocates for D-
5 and 6

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.10.2017

IA No. 5266/2016 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff No.2)

Plaintiff No.1 is present in person. She submits that her husband has expired and she is not keeping good health. She further submits that it is difficult for her to pursue the matter. She is advised to approach Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee for legal aid. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that reply has already been filed by defendant No. 6. In the last order, defendant No.6 was wrongly mentioned as defendant No.7. Plaintiff No.1 as well as the other defendants may file reply before the next date with advance copy to learned counsel for applicant.

List on 8th January, 2018 for completion of pleadings.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

OCTOBER 27, 2017/ms