

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**
VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Dhruv Sharma for Ms.Padma
Priya, Legal Aid Counsel for Plaintiff
no.1.
Ms.Ritika Achint, Advocate for
Plaintiff no.2.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Purushottam Kumar Jha,
Advocate for D5 & 6.
Mr.Varun Ahuja, Proxy counsel for
D-2.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.01.2018

IA no.5266/16 (under Order VI R 17 CPC filed by plaintiff no.2)

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff no.1 that he has been engaged recently in this matter by plaintiff no.1 through Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority & he seeks time for filing reply to IA.

Some more time sought on behalf of D-2 for filing reply

Parties are granted more time for filing reply within six weeks with advance copy of the same to learned counsel for applicant.

To come up on for completion of pleadings on **28.2.18.**

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 08, 2018/gk