

\$~5
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**
VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff
Through Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Proxy counsel for
Plaintiff no.1.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS
..... Defendant
Through Defendant no.2 in person.
Ms.Surekha Raman, Advocates for
D-5 & 6.

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **28.02.2018**

IA no.5266/16 (application under Order VI R 17 filed by plaintiff no.2)

Ld counsel for plaintiff no.1 seeks time for filing reply to present IA with say that he has not been provided case file by the party.

One more opportunity granted.

Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

Time sought on behalf of D-2, 5 & 6 for filing reply. Last opportunity granted.

Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

List the matter for completion of pleadings of IA on 10.4.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 28, 2018/gk