

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**  
**VINITA SHARMA & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Padma Priya, Advocate for  
Plaintiff no.1  
Mr.T S Ahuja, Advocate for Plaintiff  
no.2

versus

**SANJAY SHARMA & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Anuj Sarma, Advocate for D-5 &  
6.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**% 10.04.2018**

**IA no.5266/16 (filed by plaintiff no.2 under Order VI R 17 CPC)**

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff no.1 that plaintiff no.1 is not intended to file reply to present IA.

Defendants no.1,2, 4 & 5 has already stated as per order sheet dt.30.1.17 that they do not wish to file any reply.

Defendant no.6 has already filed reply.

Defendant no.3 is already proceeded ex-parte.

Learned counsel for plaintiff no2 seeks time for filing rejoinder to reply of defendant no.6.

Let same be filed with three weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 14.5.18.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff no.1 that there is possibility of settlement & she requests for referring the matter to mediation.

At request, parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

Parties to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 18.4.18 at 2pm.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 10, 2018/gk**