



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012 & IA No.5266/2016 (of P-2 u/O VI R-14 CPC)**

**VINITA SHARMA & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Padma Priya, Adv. for P-1.  
Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv. for P-2.

Versus

**SANJAY SHARMA & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv. for D-5&6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2018**

1. The counsel for the defendants No.5&6 states that mediation proceedings are listed next on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.
2. The parties, if so desire to settle, may do so before the next date of hearing, else the suit shall be proceeded with.
3. List on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

**RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.**

**MAY 14, 2018**

bs..