



\$~O~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012 & I.A.5266/2016**

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Padma Priya and Ms. Maulshree
Pathak, Advs. for plaintiff No.1.**

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv. for
defendants No.5 and 6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% 28.09.2018

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, list on 13th
December, 2018.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is interested
in resolving the matter despite failure of the mediation proceedings. Learned
counsels for all the parties are at liberty to make endeavour to resolve the
matter before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018

ak