

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012 & I.A. 5266/2016**

VINITA SHARMA & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Padma Priya, Advocate with Mr.
Nishit Shah, Advocate for Plaintiff
No. 1.
Mr. Devesh Gupta, Advocate for
Plaintiff No. 2.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Purushottam Kr. Jha, Advocate
for Defendant Nos. 5 & 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.04.2019**

1. The next date before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre is fixed for 22nd April 2019.

2. The parties are directed to be present before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

3. List the matter before the Court for 19th July 2019 for reporting the outcome of the settlement.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 10, 2019/ss