

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1471/2012, IA 5266/2016

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Suyash Rawat, Adv. for Ms.
G.M. Padma Priya, Adv. (DHCLSC)

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Purushottam Kr. Jha, Adv. for D5
and D6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **18.10.2019**

At joint request, adjourned to March 17, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 18, 2019/jg