



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1471/2012 & I.A. 5266/2016
VINITA SHARMA & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Purushottam Kr. Jha, Advocate
for D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **04.04.2022**

1. The matter was last listed on 18th October, 2019. Thereafter, on account of restricted Court functioning in wake of COVID-19 pandemic, the matter was being adjourned *en bloc*.
2. Mr. Purushottam Kr. Jha, counsel for Defendant No. 5, informs that Defendant No. 6 has passed away in 2019.
3. Counsel for the Plaintiff No. 1 informs that there is application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed at the instance of Plaintiff No. 2, which is pending consideration. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the said Plaintiff.
4. Counsel for Defendant No. 5 and Counsel for the Plaintiff shall intimate the next date of hearing to the counsel for Plaintiff No. 2.
5. Re-notify on 04th August, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 4, 2022
d.negi