



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012, I.A.5266/2016**

**VINITA SHARMA & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen and Mr. Shantanu  
Lakhotia, Advocate for plaintiff No.1.  
Ms. Rekha Lau, Advocate for plaintiff  
No.2.

versus

**SANJAY SHARMA & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija Advocate for  
Defendant No.1, 2 and 4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **04.08.2022**

1. Parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement.
2. List this matter for settlement/ arguments on the defendant's application on 03<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**AUGUST 4, 2022**

**va**