



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1471/2012

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: (Appearance not given)
Plaintiff i.e. Ms. Mrinanni Sen,
in person
P-2 in person

Versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni & Ms.
Ashmine Sahni, Advs. for
D-1,2&4 with D-2 in person
Ms. Surekha Raman & Ms.
Unnimaya S, Advs. for D-5 and
proposed LR's of D-6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 14.03.2023

**IA No.3226/2023 under Order XXII Rule 9 CPC r/w
Order XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by the plaintiff no.1**

**IA No.3227/2023 under Section 5 of Limitation Act
seeking condonation of delay in re-filing IA moved by
the plaintiff no.1**

Learned respective counsels for the defendants and
learned counsel for proposed LR's of D-6 are present and
accept notice of captioned IAs.

It is stated by learned counsel for all the LR's of
proposed defendant no.6 that she will file Vakalatnama on
behalf of all the proposed LR's of deceased defendant no.6,
shortly. Let needful be done as stated.

Let reply, if any, to captioned IAs be filed by the
defendants present today within two weeks with copy to



the opposite side, who has liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify captioned IAs for completion of pleadings on 26.05.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any