



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen and Ms.
Pooja Kapoor, Adv. for
plaintiff no.1 (through VC)
Mr. Rajat Oswal, proxy
counsel for plaintiff no.2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R.S.Sahni, Adv. for
D-1, 2 & 4 (through VC)
None for D-3
Mr. Shreyas Kumar, Adv.
for D-5 and for LR's of D-6
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
08.05.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Ms. Priya Mahendra, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order dated 19.03.2024.

1. Vide order dated 11.03.2024, the Hon'ble Court allowed the application u/O VI R.17 CPC of plaintiff no.2.
2. As per office note, amended plaint has not been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff no.2 undertakes to file the amended plaint within a week.



3. Written statement to amended plaint, if any, be filed within 15 days thereafter in terms of order dated 11.03.2024. Replication to amended written statement be filed within two weeks thereafter.

4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on 30.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)