



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1471/2012

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: None for P-1

Mr. Rajat Oswal, Adv. for P-2

(appeared through VC)

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija, Adv. for D-1,
2 & 4 (appeared through VC)

Mr. Vijay Valsan & Mr. Harshit
Singh, Adv. for D-5 & 6

(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.11.2024

%

1. As per office note, amended plaint and amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.5 & 6 seeks time to file written statement to the amended plaint and affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **05th February, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any