



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen & Ms. Gauri
Shyam, Advs. for P-1 (appeared
through VC)
Ms. Jahanvi & Mr. Tarun Singh,
Advs. for P-2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam,
Adv. for D-5 & 6 (Email ID -
mail@kjjohn.com & Mobile No.
– 8731939869).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
14.08.2025

%

I.A.No.19861/2025 (under Section 5 of the Limitation
Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
no.2 seeking condonation of delay in filing replication)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 21.08.2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.5 & 6 submits that he has not received copy of the application. Be supplied within two days.
4. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the remaining defendants through counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-



mail, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 21st
August, 2025.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 14, 2025/nk