



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**

VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Ms. Gauri
Shyam & Ms. N. Tyagi, Adv.
for P-1
Mr. Tarun Singh & Mr. Rajat
Oswal, Adv. for P-2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None for D-1, 2 & 4
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.
for D-5 & 6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

**I.A.No.19861/2025 (under Section 5 of the Limitation
Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
no.2 seeking condonation of delay in filing replication)**

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued to the
remaining defendants as PF not filed.

CS(OS) 1471/2012

2. As per office note, written statement and affidavit of
admission/denial of documents have been filed on
behalf of defendant nos.1, 2 & 4.

3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that there is a
possibility of settlement between the parties and matter



is listed before Medico Centre for tomorrow.

5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **07th November, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 21, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any