



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**
VINITA SHARMA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, (LAC)Adv.
for P-1
Ms. Shweta Priyadarshini, Adv.
for P-2

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None for D-1, 2 & 4
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.
for D-5 & 6

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

I.A.No.19861/2025 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff no.2 seeking condonation of delay in filing replication)

1. Issue notice.
2. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter..

CS(OS) 1471/2012

4. As per office note, mediation report received with the report 'not settled'.
5. An application filed by plaintiff no.2 seeking condonation of delay in filing replication pending

consideration.



6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **27th April, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 20, 2026/ jk