



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1471/2012**

**VINITA SHARMA & ORS**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, (LAC) & Mr.  
Pranay Lakhanpal, Advs. for P-1  
Ms. Bhagwati, Adv. for P-2  
(appeared through VC)

versus

**SANJAY SHARMA & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1 to 4  
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.  
for D-5 & 6 (appeared through  
VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT  
DALAL**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

**IA No. 19861/2025 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff no.2 seeking condonation of delay in filing replication)**

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued as process fee was not filed.
2. The present application seeks condonation of delay in filing replication to the written statement of Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4.
3. None appears on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4.
4. Accordingly, let fresh notice of the captioned IA be issued to Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4 through their respective learned counsel via WhatsApp and email.



**CS(OS) 1471/2012**

5. An application filed by Plaintiff No. 2 seeking condonation of delay in filing replication to the written statement of Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4 is pending and is at the stage of service.
6. List for completion of pleadings and report of service of the captioned IA on **21.09.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 27, 2026/nk**